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HR 8111
My Body, My Data Act of 2022

Congress: 117 (2021–2023, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Commerce
Introduced: Jun 16, 2022
Current Status: Sponsor introductory remarks on measure. (CR H5831)
Latest Action: Sponsor introductory remarks on measure. (CR H5831)  (Jun 23, 2022) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/117th-congress/house-bill/8111 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Jacobs, Sara [D-CA-53] 
Party: Democratic   •   State: CA   •   Chamber: House
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Cosponsors  (117 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Del. Norton, Eleanor Holmes [D-DC-At Large] D · DC Jun 16, 2022

Rep. Auchincloss, Jake [D-MA-4] D · MA Jun 16, 2022

Rep. Blumenauer, Earl [D-OR-3] D · OR Jun 16, 2022

Rep. Brownley, Julia [D-CA-26] D · CA Jun 16, 2022

Rep. Chu, Judy [D-CA-27] D · CA Jun 16, 2022

Rep. Clark, Katherine M. [D-MA-5] D · MA Jun 16, 2022

Rep. Crow, Jason [D-CO-6] D · CO Jun 16, 2022

Rep. Escobar, Veronica [D-TX-16] D · TX Jun 16, 2022

Rep. Eshoo, Anna G. [D-CA-18] D · CA Jun 16, 2022

Rep. Fletcher, Lizzie [D-TX-7] D · TX Jun 16, 2022

Rep. Frankel, Lois [D-FL-21] D · FL Jun 16, 2022

Rep. Garcia, Sylvia R. [D-TX-29] D · TX Jun 16, 2022

Rep. Hayes, Jahana [D-CT-5] D · CT Jun 16, 2022

Rep. Jackson Lee, Sheila [D-TX-18] D · TX Jun 16, 2022

Rep. Kelly, Robin L. [D-IL-2] D · IL Jun 16, 2022

Rep. Khanna, Ro [D-CA-17] D · CA Jun 16, 2022

Rep. Kuster, Ann M. [D-NH-2] D · NH Jun 16, 2022

Rep. Lawrence, Brenda L. [D-MI-14] D · MI Jun 16, 2022

Rep. Lee, Barbara [D-CA-13] D · CA Jun 16, 2022

Rep. Lee, Susie [D-NV-3] D · NV Jun 16, 2022

Rep. Leger Fernandez, Teresa [D-NM-3] D · NM Jun 16, 2022

Rep. Lowenthal, Alan S. [D-CA-47] D · CA Jun 16, 2022

Rep. Maloney, Carolyn B. [D-NY-12] D · NY Jun 16, 2022

Rep. Manning, Kathy E. [D-NC-6] D · NC Jun 16, 2022

Rep. Meng, Grace [D-NY-6] D · NY Jun 16, 2022

Rep. Newman, Marie [D-IL-3] D · IL Jun 16, 2022

Rep. Payne, Donald M., Jr. [D-NJ-10] D · NJ Jun 16, 2022

Rep. Phillips, Dean [D-MN-3] D · MN Jun 16, 2022

Rep. Pressley, Ayanna [D-MA-7] D · MA Jun 16, 2022

Rep. Ross, Deborah K. [D-NC-2] D · NC Jun 16, 2022

Rep. Scanlon, Mary Gay [D-PA-5] D · PA Jun 16, 2022

Rep. Speier, Jackie [D-CA-14] D · CA Jun 16, 2022

Rep. Stansbury, Melanie Ann [D-NM-1] D · NM Jun 16, 2022

Rep. Vargas, Juan [D-CA-51] D · CA Jun 16, 2022

Rep. Wild, Susan [D-PA-7] D · PA Jun 16, 2022

Rep. Williams, Nikema [D-GA-5] D · GA Jun 16, 2022

Rep. Cohen, Steve [D-TN-9] D · TN Jun 17, 2022

Rep. Krishnamoorthi, Raja [D-IL-8] D · IL Jun 17, 2022

Rep. Lofgren, Zoe [D-CA-19] D · CA Jun 17, 2022

Rep. Roybal-Allard, Lucille [D-CA-40] D · CA Jun 17, 2022

Rep. Torres, Norma J. [D-CA-35] D · CA Jun 17, 2022
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Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Torres, Ritchie [D-NY-15] D · NY Jun 17, 2022

Rep. Bonamici, Suzanne [D-OR-1] D · OR Jun 21, 2022

Rep. Bowman, Jamaal [D-NY-16] D · NY Jun 28, 2022

Rep. McCollum, Betty [D-MN-4] D · MN Jun 28, 2022

Rep. Moore, Gwen [D-WI-4] D · WI Jun 28, 2022

Rep. Barragan, Nanette Diaz [D-CA-44] D · CA Jul 1, 2022

Rep. Bera, Ami [D-CA-7] D · CA Jul 1, 2022

Rep. DeSaulnier, Mark [D-CA-11] D · CA Jul 1, 2022

Rep. Doggett, Lloyd [D-TX-35] D · TX Jul 1, 2022

Rep. McGovern, James P. [D-MA-2] D · MA Jul 1, 2022

Rep. Porter, Katie [D-CA-45] D · CA Jul 1, 2022

Rep. Quigley, Mike [D-IL-5] D · IL Jul 1, 2022

Rep. Ryan, Tim [D-OH-13] D · OH Jul 1, 2022

Rep. Sires, Albio [D-NJ-8] D · NJ Jul 1, 2022

Rep. Wilson, Frederica S. [D-FL-24] D · FL Jul 1, 2022

Rep. Allred, Colin Z. [D-TX-32] D · TX Jul 7, 2022

Rep. DeGette, Diana [D-CO-1] D · CO Jul 7, 2022

Rep. Huffman, Jared [D-CA-2] D · CA Jul 7, 2022

Rep. Morelle, Joseph D. [D-NY-25] D · NY Jul 7, 2022

Rep. Titus, Dina [D-NV-1] D · NV Jul 7, 2022

Rep. Watson Coleman, Bonnie [D-NJ-12] D · NJ Jul 7, 2022

Rep. Johnson, Eddie Bernice [D-TX-30] D · TX Jul 11, 2022

Rep. Kildee, Daniel T. [D-MI-5] D · MI Jul 11, 2022

Rep. Pappas, Chris [D-NH-1] D · NH Jul 11, 2022

Rep. Spanberger, Abigail Davis [D-VA-7] D · VA Jul 11, 2022

Rep. Blunt Rochester, Lisa [D-DE-At Large] D · DE Jul 12, 2022

Rep. Casten, Sean [D-IL-6] D · IL Jul 12, 2022

Rep. Demings, Val Butler [D-FL-10] D · FL Jul 12, 2022

Rep. Horsford, Steven [D-NV-4] D · NV Jul 12, 2022

Rep. O'Halleran, Tom [D-AZ-1] D · AZ Jul 12, 2022

Rep. Schiff, Adam B. [D-CA-28] D · CA Jul 12, 2022

Rep. Takano, Mark [D-CA-41] D · CA Jul 12, 2022

Rep. Tonko, Paul [D-NY-20] D · NY Jul 12, 2022

Rep. Beyer, Donald S., Jr. [D-VA-8] D · VA Jul 14, 2022

Rep. Cárdenas, Tony [D-CA-29] D · CA Jul 14, 2022

Rep. Cherfilus-McCormick, Sheila [D-FL-20] D · FL Jul 14, 2022

Rep. Jones, Mondaire [D-NY-17] D · NY Jul 15, 2022

Rep. Trone, David J. [D-MD-6] D · MD Jul 15, 2022

Rep. McEachin, A. Donald [D-VA-4] D · VA Jul 18, 2022

Rep. Gallego, Ruben [D-AZ-7] D · AZ Jul 20, 2022

Rep. Tlaib, Rashida [D-MI-13] D · MI Jul 22, 2022

Rep. Brown, Anthony G. [D-MD-4] D · MD Jul 26, 2022
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Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Sherman, Brad [D-CA-30] D · CA Jul 26, 2022

Rep. Ruiz, Raul [D-CA-36] D · CA Jul 27, 2022

Rep. Gottheimer, Josh [D-NJ-5] D · NJ Aug 2, 2022

Rep. Yarmuth, John A. [D-KY-3] D · KY Aug 2, 2022

Rep. Castro, Joaquin [D-TX-20] D · TX Aug 12, 2022

Rep. Malinowski, Tom [D-NJ-7] D · NJ Aug 12, 2022

Rep. Perlmutter, Ed [D-CO-7] D · CO Aug 12, 2022

Rep. Pingree, Chellie [D-ME-1] D · ME Aug 12, 2022

Rep. Jayapal, Pramila [D-WA-7] D · WA Aug 16, 2022

Rep. Meeks, Gregory W. [D-NY-5] D · NY Aug 16, 2022

Rep. Neguse, Joe [D-CO-2] D · CO Aug 16, 2022

Rep. Wasserman Schultz, Debbie [D-FL-23] D · FL Aug 16, 2022

Rep. Carson, Andre [D-IN-7] D · IN Aug 19, 2022

Rep. Jeffries, Hakeem S. [D-NY-8] D · NY Aug 26, 2022

Rep. Kirkpatrick, Ann [D-AZ-2] D · AZ Aug 26, 2022

Rep. Napolitano, Grace F. [D-CA-32] D · CA Aug 26, 2022

Rep. Smith, Adam [D-WA-9] D · WA Aug 26, 2022

Rep. Swalwell, Eric [D-CA-15] D · CA Aug 26, 2022

Rep. Veasey, Marc A. [D-TX-33] D · TX Aug 26, 2022

Rep. Lawson, Al, Jr. [D-FL-5] D · FL Sep 6, 2022

Rep. Carbajal, Salud O. [D-CA-24] D · CA Sep 9, 2022

Rep. Pocan, Mark [D-WI-2] D · WI Sep 9, 2022

Rep. Raskin, Jamie [D-MD-8] D · MD Sep 9, 2022

Rep. Keating, William R. [D-MA-9] D · MA Sep 14, 2022

Rep. Sherrill, Mikie [D-NJ-11] D · NJ Sep 14, 2022

Rep. Trahan, Lori [D-MA-3] D · MA Sep 14, 2022

Rep. Wexton, Jennifer [D-VA-10] D · VA Sep 14, 2022

Rep. Luria, Elaine G. [D-VA-2] D · VA Sep 19, 2022

Rep. Stanton, Greg [D-AZ-9] D · AZ Sep 19, 2022

Rep. Schrier, Kim [D-WA-8] D · WA Sep 22, 2022

Rep. Aguilar, Pete [D-CA-31] D · CA Sep 28, 2022

Rep. Levin, Mike [D-CA-49] D · CA Oct 18, 2022

Rep. Matsui, Doris O. [D-CA-6] D · CA Oct 18, 2022

Rep. Moulton, Seth [D-MA-6] D · MA Nov 22, 2022

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Energy and Commerce Committee House Referred To Jun 16, 2022

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Commerce
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Related Bills

Bill Relationship Last Action

117 S 4434 Identical bill Jun 16, 2022: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Commerce, Science, and Transportation.

Summary  (as of Jun 16, 2022) 

My Body, My Data Act of 2022

This bill establishes protections, subject to certain limits, for personal reproductive or sexual health information. This

includes information relating to past, present, or future surgeries or procedures, such as the termination of a pregnancy.

Specifically, commercial entities, including individuals, nonprofits, and common carriers, may not collect, retain, use, or

disclose personal reproductive or sexual health information except (1) with the express written consent of the individual to

whom such information relates, or (2) as is strictly necessary to provide a requested product or service.

Commercial entities also must provide individuals with access to, and a reasonable mechanism to delete, any of their

reproductive or sexual health information upon request. Further, commercial entities must maintain and publish a privacy

policy describing their practices with respect to such information.

The bill's provisions do not apply to entities that are subject to certain existing health-related privacy regulations, such as

the privacy regulations issued under the Health Insurance Portability and Accountability Act of 1996. Additionally, the

provisions do not apply to the disclosure of personal reproductive or sexual health information for the publication of

newsworthy information of legitimate public concern.

The bill provides for enforcement by the Federal Trade Commission and by private civil actions.

Actions Timeline

Jun 23, 2022: Sponsor introductory remarks on measure. (CR H5831)
Jun 16, 2022: Introduced in House
Jun 16, 2022: Referred to the House Committee on Energy and Commerce.
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